Product Guide

User and Maintenance Information

> Important Information: Please save this product guide.

J201 Grow-Right Stool, 8-10" J202 Grow-Right Stool, 10-12" J203 Grow-Right Stool, 12-14" J204 Grow-Right Stool, 14-16"

Recommended Use

Grow-Right Stools are adjustable and stackable stools appropriate for a variety of classroom activities. The height of the stool can be adjusted to allow the child to sit, feet flat on the floor with thighs sloping downward.

Seat heights:

J201 - 8", 9" or 10" J202 - 10", 11" or 12" J203 - 12", 13" or 14" J204 - 14", 15" or 16"

A WARNING

- These products are intended for use by children of immature judgment; therefore, supervision is required at all times.
- ▲ Height adjustment should be done by an adult.
- ▲ Maximum safe stack height is 5 stools.
- ▲ Maximum load: 200 lb (90kg).
- ▲ FALL HAZARD. Do not use as a step stool. Do not allow children to stand on stool.

Maintenance

Periodically inspect the stools for splinters or breakage. Remove the product from service when any condition develops that might make use unsafe. For indoor use only. These stools are not waterproof.

Customer Service: United States

PO Box 2 Ulster Park, NY 12487 Office hours: 9-5 EST Phone (800) 777-4244 Fax (800) 336-5948 (845) 572-3468 www.CommunityPlaythings.com Sales@CommunityPlaythings.com



© 2024 by Community Products, LLC VV06 DC 6973 Revision A

Cleaning

Wipe the chair with a damp cloth and a mild detergent. Do not use excessive water.



Construction

The top is manufactured from solid wood and finished with a clear nontoxic finish. All edges and corners are rounded for safety and ease of cleaning. Plastic components are injection molded from a variety of durable resins.

User Modifications

We are not responsible for modification made by customers to our products in the field without our supervision, testing, or evaluation.

Ordering Parts

To order replacement parts, contact Customer Service with a description of the parts needed and the ID Code from the product.

Use only replacement parts supplied by Community Playthings.

If your shipment is incomplete, please call Customer Service.